

VEGAN LEMON AND RASPBERRY

**Ingredients :** Icing sugar (Calcium (Tri-Calciumphosphate),Sugar) ,  
Vegan flora butter (Water,Emulsifier Sunflower Lecithin,Natural  
Flavours,Filtered Water,Fava Bean Preparation,Coconut Oil,Colour  
(carotenes),Sunflower Oil,rapeseed oil) , Coconut yoghurt (Modified maize  
starch,Water,Dextrose,Natural flavourings,Raising agent (Calcium  
Phosphate),Salt,Vitamin D2,Pectin,Vitamin B12,Colour (carotenes),Live  
Vegan Yoghurt cultures,Coconut Cream) , Caster sugar , Gluten free self  
raising flour (Rice,Potato,Tapioca,Maize,Buckwheat,Raising Agents(Mono  
Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate),Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum)) ,  
Raspberry compote (8%) (Raspberry,Sugar,Water,Acidity Regulator (Citric  
acid),Preservative (Potassium sorbate),Modified maize starch,Natural  
flavourings,Colouring (Hibiscus concentrate)) , Sunflower oil or rapeseed  
oil , Fresh raspberries (4%) , Ground almonds [NUTS] , Lemons (3%) ,  
Lemon juice (1%) , Natural vanilla (Glycerine,Vanilla Powder) , Lemon  
zest , Gluten free baking powder (Rice flour,Sodium Bicarbonate,sodium di  
hydrogen diphosphate) , Citric acid , Natural yellow colour (Water,Colour  
(Curcumin),Colour (Annatto),Sodium carbonate)

Suitable for vegetarians

For allergens please see ingredients in bold.

Please note our Bakery handle Nuts, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Peanuts, Sesame  
and Sulphites.

Nutritionals

	Total Per item	Total Per 100 gr
Energy (Kj)	1981	1572
Energy (KCal)	470	373
Fat (g)	27	21
of which Saturates (g)	12	9
Carbohydrate (g)	56	44
of which Sugars (g)	42	33
Protein (g)	2.27	1.80
Fibre (g)	1.32	1.05
Salt (g)	0.47	0.38

Total Weight : 126 ge